## Cobden Hydro-Electric Commission By-law Number 1987-1-H

Being a by-law to authorize the signing of an agreement between the Cobden Hydro-Electric Commission and the Municipal Electric Association.

WHEREAS the Cobden Hydro-Electric Commission has entered into an agreement with the Municipal Electric Association.

NOW THEREFORE the Cobden Hydro-Electric Commission enacts as follows:

- 1. The Cobden Hydro-Electric Commission is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with the Municipal Electric Association, in the form annexed hereto as Schedule "A".
- 2. That the Chairman and Secretary-Treasurer be and they are hereby authorized to execute the said amendment, a copy of which is attached hereto as Schedule "A", and any other documents necessary to carry out the intention of the parties.
- 3. This by-law shall be effective from the day it is adopted.

Read a	first, second	and duly	passed	upon	the	third	reading	this	13
day of	-yan	, 1987.	•	•				•	•

Felix Ratheres

SECRETARY-TREASURER